HC WATERWORKS, INC.

December 15, 2021

Chack received with filing and forwarded to Flacel for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 initials of person who forwarded check:

7 >

RE: Docket No. 20210184-WS – Application for limited proceeding rate increase in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. – Response to Staff Deficiency Letter

Dear Commission Clerk:

HC Waterworks, Inc. hereby provides its response to Staff's Deficiency Letter dated December 14, 2021.

- 1. HC Waterworks Inc. was incorporated on February 25, 2013 under the laws of Florida and is currently authorized to conduct business in Florida under registration number P13000018226. The Utility is conducting business as an S corporation.
- 2. The application is available for customer inspection by appointment at 1949 Canary Way, Sebring, FL 33875.
- 3. The additional \$200 filing fee is attached hereto.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at either trendell@uswatercorp.net or (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Sincerely,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for HC Waterworks, Inc.

COMMISSION

RECEIVED-FPSC

Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P13000018226 FILED February 25, 2013 Sec. Of State rdunlap

HC WATERWORKS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: HC WATERWORKS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5320 CAPTAINS COURT NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652

The mailing address of the corporation is:

C/O V. PENICK 4939 CROSS BAYOU BOULEVARD NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GARY DEREMER 5320 CAPTAINS COURT NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: GARY DEREMER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GARY DEREMER 5320 CAPTAINS COURT

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: GARY DEREMER

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D,P GARY DEREMER 5320 CAPTAINS COURT NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652

Title: VP CECIL DELCHER 11702 FOREST HILLS DRIVE TAMPA, FL. 33612

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be:

02/25/2013

P13000018226 FILED February 25, 2013 Sec. Of State rdunlap